than one. We will deliver the portion of the conversion consideration that is payable on account of the increase in the
conversion rate as soon as practicable, but in no event after the third business day after the later of (i) the date the
holder surrenders the note for conversion; (ii) the last trading day in the applicable conversion settlement averaging
period; and (iii) the effective date of the qualifying fundamental change.
   If you surrender a note for conversion in connection with a qualifying fundamental change we have announced, but
the qualifying fundamental change is not consummated, then you will not be entitled to the increased conversion rate
referred to above in connection with the conversion.

Edgar Filing: COEUR D ALENE MINES CORP - Form FWP

4

CAPITALIZATION
   The following table sets forth our consolidated cash, cash equivalents and short-term investment balances and our
capitalization as of December 31, 2007, on an actual basis and as adjusted basis to give effect to this offering and the
application of the use of proceeds as described herein. You should read all of this information in conjunction with our
financial statements and other financial information that are incorporated by reference in the preliminary prospectus
supplement dated March 12, 2008.

December 31, 2007
Actual As Adjusted

(in thousands)
Cash, cash equivalents and short-term investments $ 151,710 $ 344,870

Current portion of long-term debt and capital lease obligations $ 30,831 $ 30,831
1.25% Convertible Senior Notes due January 2024 $ 180,000 $ 180,000
Obligations under capital leases $ 23,661 $ 23,661
New 3.25% Convertible Senior Notes due 2028(1) $ � $ 200,000

Total long-term debt $ 234,492 $ 434,492

Shareholders� equity:
Common Stock, par value $1.00 per share; authorized 750,000,000 shares;
551,512,230 shares issued and outstanding (1,059,211 shares held in treasury)(2) 551,512 551,512
Additional paid in capital 1,607,737 1,607,737
Accumulated deficit (419,331) (419,331)
Shares held in treasury (13,190) (13,190)
Accumulated other comprehensive income 639 639

Total shareholders� equity $ 1,727,367 $ 1,727,367

Total capitalization $ 1,961,859 $ 2,161,859

(1) Assumes no
exercise of the
underwriters�
over-allotment
option.

(2) Does not
include
23,684,211
shares issuable
upon conversion
of our 1.25%
Convertible
Senior Notes
due 2024, 6,004

Edgar Filing: COEUR D ALENE MINES CORP - Form FWP

5

shares reserved
for issuance
under our
executive
compensation
plan and
759,435 shares
reserved for
issuance under
our director
compensation
plan.

The Company has filed a registration statement (including a prospectus dated as of December 27, 2005 and a
preliminary prospectus supplement dated as of March 12, 2008) with the Securities and Exchange Commission,
or SEC, for the offering to which this communication relates. Before you invest, you should read the
preliminary prospectus supplement, the accompanying prospectus and the other documents the Company has